Events Calendar

Sunday, April 24
(Easter Sunday)

9:00 am
10:00 am
11:00 am
11:00 am
12:30 pm
6:30 pm

Monday, April 25
Tuesday, April 26

Wednesday, April 27 10:00 am
6:45 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm
9:00 am

10:10 am

10:10 am

10:10 am

11:00 am

11:00 am

12:45 pm

Thursday, April 28
Sunday, May 1

Our Vision:

Worship Service Sanctuary
Pancake Breakfast Fellowship Hall
Worship Service Sanctuary
Traditions Youth Building

Bag Ladies Room 8

Bible Study Keith Given’s home
Any women wishing to join,

contact Keith @ 780-0851

Women'’s Bible Study Library

Choir Choir Room

AA Youth Building
Praise Band Sanctuary

Worship Service Sanctuary

Sunday School Fellowship Hall
Youth bible Study Fellowship Hall
Adult Bible Studies Library, Fellowship Hall
Worship Service Sanctuary
Traditions Youth Building
Brainstorming Team Meeting Fellowship Hall

That all would see Jesus in us and follow Him

on a journey of Discipleship

Our Mission:

Crossroads UMC exists to make a difference in people’s lives.

Contact Information

Pastor Bob Suter

Church Office

OutReach Coordinator

Youth Director

Crossroads
Children’s Center

Phone (941) 735-3457

E-mail pastor@ourcrossroad.com

Contact Carol Nelson

Phone (941) 355-5485  FAX: (941) 351-3837

E-mail office@ourcrossroad.com

Hours Monday — Thursday, 10 am — 3 pm
Friday, 10 am -1 pm

Website www.ourcrossroad.com

Contact Bob Fellows

Phone 504-8212

Contact Aimee Donato

Phone 284-3383

E-mail youth4jesus@ourcrossroad.com

Phone (941) 355-0003

Director Beverly Smith

E-mail childcare@ourcrossroad.com

Hours Monday — Friday, 7:00 am — 6 pm



Isaiah 53:1-6

1.

Who would have believed what we heard?
Who saw the Lord's power in this?

He grew up like a small plant before the Lord,

Like a root growing in a dry land.

He had no special beauty or form to make us notice him;
There was nothing in his appearance to make us desire
him.

He was hated and rejected by people.

He had much pain and suffering.

People would not even look at him.

He was hated, and we didn't even notice him.

But he took our suffering on him

And felt our pain for us.

We saw his suffering

And thought God was punishing him.

But he was wounded for the wrong we did,;

He was crushed for the evil we did.

The punishment, which made us well, was given to him,
And we are healed because of his wounds.

We all have wandered away like sheep;
Each of us has gone his own way.

But the Lord has put on him the punishment
For all the evil we have done. (NCV)

ORDER OF WORSHIP Friday, April 22, 2011
Good Friday
7:00 PM

Welcome and Announcements

Upon a Tree

Guilty of Innocence Kathe Goodfellow
Crucify Him Jean Felicita
Father Forgive Them Dr. Jim Parker

Prayer and Offering Could There Be Any Room For Me?
Dr. Jim Parker

Feels Like Redemption Praise Band
Jesus Messiah

Scripture Reading Isaiah 53:1-10

Devotion “Seven Words” Pastor Bob
Special Music “See Him There” Pastor Bob
Communion

Nothing But the Blood Praise Band



