Events Calendar

Sunday, April 24 (Easter Sunday)	9:00 am 10:00 am 11:00 am 11:00 am	Worship Service Pancake Breakfast Worship Service Traditions	Sanctuary Fellowship Hall Sanctuary Youth Building
Monday, April 25	12:30 pm	Bag Ladies	Room 8
Tuesday, April 26	6:30 pm	Bible Study Any women wishing to join, contact Keith @ 780-0851	Keith Given's home
Wednesday, April 27	10:00 am	Women's Bible Study	Library
	6:45 pm	Choir	Choir Room
	7:00 pm	AA	Youth Building
Thursday, April 28	7:00 pm	Praise Band	Sanctuary
Sunday, May 1	9:00 am	Worship Service	Sanctuary
	10:10 am	Sunday School	Fellowship Hall
	10:10 am	Youth bible Study	Fellowship Hall
	10:10 am	Adult Bible Studies	Library, Fellowship Hall
	11:00 am	Worship Service	Sanctuary
	11:00 am	Traditions	Youth Building
	12:45 pm	Brainstorming Team Meeting	Fellowship Hall

Our Vision: That all would see Jesus in us and follow Him on a journey of Discipleship

Our Mission: Crossroads UMC exists to make a difference in people's lives.

Contact Information

Pastor Bob Suter	Phone F-mail	(941) 735-3457 pastor@ourcrossroad.com
Church Office	Contact Phone E-mail Hours	Carol Nelson (941) 355-5485 FAX: (941) 351-3837 office@ourcrossroad.com Monday – Thursday, 10 am – 3 pm Friday, 10 am – 1 pm
	Website	www.ourcrossroad.com
OutReach Coordinator	Contact Phone	Bob Fellows 504-8212
Youth Director	Contact Phone	Aimee Donato 284-3383
Crossroads Children's Center	E-mail Phone Director E-mail Hours	youth4jesus@ourcrossroad.com (941) 355-0003 Beverly Smith childcare@ourcrossroad.com Monday – Friday, 7:00 am – 6 pm

Friday, April 22, 2011 Good Friday 1. Who would have believed what we heard? 7:00 PM Who saw the Lord's power in this? 2. He grew up like a small plant before the Lord, Welcome and Announcements Like a root growing in a dry land. He had no special beauty or form to make us notice him; There was nothing in his appearance to make us desire Upon a Tree Guilty of Innocence Kathe Goodfellow him. Crucify Him Jean Felicita 3. He was hated and rejected by people. Father Forgive Them Dr. Jim Parker He had much pain and suffering. People would not even look at him. He was hated, and we didn't even notice him. Praver and Offering Could There Be Any Room For Me? Dr. Jim Parker 4. But he took our suffering on him And felt our pain for us. We saw his suffering Feels Like Redemption Praise Band And thought God was punishing him. Jesus Messiah 5. But he was wounded for the wrong we did; Scripture Reading He was crushed for the evil we did. Isaiah 53:1-10 The punishment, which made us well, was given to him, And we are healed because of his wounds. Devotion "Seven Words" Pastor Bob 6. We all have wandered away like sheep; Each of us has gone his own way. But the Lord has put on him the punishment "See Him There" Special Music Pastor Bob For all the evil we have done. (NCV) Communion

Isaiah 53:1-6

Nothing But the Blood

ORDER OF WORSHIP

Praise Band